
XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 11/16/00 AWARD DATE = 12/04/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 090

    PROJECT NO.: IMG-35-2(230)115TR             J.P. NUMBER: 1744504    BAMS NO: 000467     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH: 2.020000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENT

       LOCATION : I-35 FROM OKLAHOMA/CLEVELAND COUNTY LINE SOUTH TO THE
                  NORMAN SOUTH CITY LIMITS

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,668,356.07      CONTRACTOR   :       BROCE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      NORMAN OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 095

    PROJECT NO.: BRF-114C(26)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1747404    BAMS NO: 000425     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.309000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER BUCKHEAD CREEK 4.828 KM. SOUTH AND
                  11.909 KM. EAST OF LEXINGTON

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    383,594.20      CONTRACTOR   :       PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING,INC
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 130

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-141C(82)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1848704    BAMS NO: 000483     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: LINCOLN                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-18                                            LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : ON SH-18 OVER THE DEEP FORK RIVER, APPROXIMATELY 3.2 MILE
                  SOUTH OF THE JUNCTION OF SH-18/SH-66.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     94,055.00      CONTRACTOR   :       BREWER CONST. CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 11/16/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 250

    PROJECT NO.: STPG-163B(45)TR                J.P. NUMBER: 1759704    BAMS NO: 000476     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    90
       COUNTY: POTTAWATOMIE            HIGHWAY NO.: US-177                                           LENGTH: 0.000000    MILES
       DESCRIPTION : TRAFFIC SIGNALS

       LOCATION : TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT THE INTERSECTION OF US-177 AND 45TH
                  STREET IN THE CITY OF SHAWNEE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $  2,146,005.27
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $    125,180.51
                                                                           ================


